TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National			
Association, acting through its Wells			National Association: UNITED
Fargo Business Credit operating		105/28/2009	STATES
division n/k/a Wells Fargo Bank,			STATES
National Association			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knowles Furniture Works, Inc. d/b/a Martin Universal Design, Inc., n/k/a Martin Universal Design Incorporated
Street Address:	4444 Lawton Avenue
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48208
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2629252	MUSEUM
Registration Number:	2599260	HANJI
Registration Number:	2599261	IBIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)273-5198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-273-3500
Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 780 N. Water Street

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0661 2629252

CH ¢9000

900135290

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008988-0173		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin		
Signature:	/Brian G. Gilpin/		
Date:	06/02/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=knowles2#page1.tif source=knowles2#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0662

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, KNOWLES FURNITURE WORKS, INC., a Florida corporation doing business as Martin Universal Design, Inc., n/k/a Martin Universal Design Incorporated (the "Debtor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting through its Wells Fargo Business Credit operating division n/k/a WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender"), are parties to one or more security agreements which grant to the Lender a security interest in the Debtor's assets, including, but not limited to, the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has fully satisfied all of the Debtor's obligations to the Lender with respect to said security agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby certifies that it is the present owner of a security interest in all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in a security agreement between the Lender and the Debtor, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 3169, Frame 0770, on October 4, 2005, to secure payment of certain obligations of the Debtor to the Lender; and

The Lender hereby certifies that the Debtor has satisfied all obligations, and hereby releases and discharges the Debtor from all such obligations and terminates the security interest in all of the assets referred to in the above-noted security agreement and to the assets listed in the attached Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release of Security Interest to be duly executed by its officer this _28th day of May, 2009.

ASSOCIATION

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

	By: Ruld N Ymale, V.P.
STATE OF WISCONSIN	
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE) SS)
who executed the foregoing inst	me this 28 day of May, 2009, to me known to be the person rument and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing s Fargo Bank, National Association, by its authority.
	Victor W. 1each
	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
	My commission 3/27/2011

3804731_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0663

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS	OWNER
MUSEUM	US	2,629,252	10/01/2002	Registered	Martin Universal Design, Inc.
HANJI	US	2,599,260	07/23/2002	Registered	Martin Universal Design, Inc.
IBIS	US	2,599,261	7/23/2002	Registered	Martin Universal Design, Inc. and Ibis Korea Co., Ltd.

FOREIGN ISSUED TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO./REG. NO.	FILING DATE/REG. DATE	STATUS	OWNER
MUSEUM	European Community	2683555	11/11/2003	Registered	Martin Universal Design Inc.

3804731_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 06/02/2009